PSCA Nomination Ballot – *Vice President*

Article IV - Officers

The elected officers of the PSCA shall be President, *Vice-President*, Secretary, Treasurer, four (4) directors to be known as, State at Large Directors. The terms of office shall be three (3) years, from January 1st to December 31st. The position of Shoot Coordinator will have a three (3) year term and may also hold one (1) of the above offices. *The new officers shall be elected at the State Shoot in July*. The newly elected officers shall work with incumbents for the remainder of the year to assure a smooth transition.

Article V- Duties of Elected Officers Vice President:

The Vice President shall have responsibility for the general promotion of clay shooting. He/She shall aid any new group in the organization of any clay shooting club under the auspices of the PSCA and the National Sporting Clays Association (hereinafter referred to as NSCA).

Term: 3 Years

I,	_ , NSCA #	, here-by
nominate		for the position of
Pennsylvania Sporting Clays Association Vice President.		
Nominator Signature:		
I,,	NSCA #	, accept the
nomination and agree to the description of the duties as set forth		
above and will attend the monthly meetings as called by the		
PSCA Board.		
Nominee Signature:		

Please mail completed nomination ballot to:

Rodger Becker 3575 Raintree Road York, PA 17404

(Must be postmarked by July 1)